

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS
 01Y011
 PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			19.05 %			54.76 %		66.61 %
			210,000.00	250,000.00	40,000.00	325,000.00	115,000.00	349,884.00	139,884.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	7.6000 ha		6,000.0000	4,000.0000	-33.33 %	9,100.0000	51.67 %	18,000.0000	200.00 %	
			45,600.00	30,400.00	-15,200.00	69,160.00	23,560.00	136,800.00	91,200.00	
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.			33.33 %			-6.67 %		86.67 %
			750.00	1,000.00	250.00	700.00	-50.00	1,400.00	650.00	
4	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/145S	L.S.			20.00 %			188.00 %		100.00 %
			25,000.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	72,000.00	47,000.00	50,000.00	25,000.00	
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	6215.0000 m2		4.0000	2.2500	-43.75 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	4.5000	12.50 %	
			24,860.00	13,983.75	-10,876.25	18,645.00	-6,215.00	27,967.50	3,107.50	
6	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	m								
	4.3000 m		20.0000	7.0500	-64.75 %	120.0000	500.00 %	5.0000	-75.00 %	
			86.00	30.32	-55.69	516.00	430.00	21.50	-64.50	
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	m								
	487.0000 m		5.0000	5.9000	18.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %	
			2,435.00	2,873.30	438.30	2,922.00	487.00	3,409.00	974.00	
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH								
	9.0000 EACH		150.0000	140.0000	-6.67 %	140.0000	-6.67 %	200.0000	33.33 %	
			1,350.00	1,260.00	-90.00	1,260.00	-90.00	1,800.00	450.00	
9	REMOVING PAINT LINE	m								
	10410.0000 m		1.5000	1.3000	-13.33 %	1.3000	-13.33 %	1.3500	-10.00 %	
			15,615.00	13,533.00	-2,082.00	13,533.00	-2,082.00	14,053.50	-1,561.50	
10	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-80.00 %			-60.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	200.00	-800.00	400.00	-600.00	1,000.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS
 01Y011
 PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 82010.0000	m3	5.4000 442,854.00	6.1500 504,361.50	13.89 % 61,507.50	5.1400 421,531.40	-4.81 % -21,322.60	7.0000 574,070.00	29.63 % 131,216.00	
12	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 88.0000	t	25.0000 2,200.00	15.0000 1,320.00	-40.00 % -880.00	25.0000 2,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	16.0000 1,408.00	-36.00 % -792.00	
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 32310.0000	m3	1.5000 48,465.00	0.6500 21,001.50	-56.67 % -27,463.50	1.8500 59,773.50	23.33 % 11,308.50	2.1000 67,851.00	40.00 % 19,386.00	
DRAINAGE										
14	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 6,000.00	1,800.0000 7,200.00	20.00 % 1,200.00	2,600.0000 10,400.00	73.33 % 4,400.00	1,400.0000 5,600.00	-6.67 % -400.00	
15	QUARRY SPALLS 57.0000	t	38.0000 2,166.00	30.0000 1,710.00	-21.05 % -456.00	80.0000 4,560.00	110.53 % 2,394.00	30.0000 1,710.00	-21.05 % -456.00	
16	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 100 MM DIAM. 450.0000	m	25.0000 11,250.00	12.0000 5,400.00	-52.00 % -5,850.00	32.0000 14,400.00	28.00 % 3,150.00	28.0000 12,600.00	12.00 % 1,350.00	
17	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 200 MM DIAM. 22.0000	m	40.0000 880.00	25.0000 550.00	-37.50 % -330.00	80.0000 1,760.00	100.00 % 880.00	30.0000 660.00	-25.00 % -220.00	
18	DRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM. 72.5000	m	30.0000 2,175.00	12.0000 870.00	-60.00 % -1,305.00	60.0000 4,350.00	100.00 % 2,175.00	55.0000 3,987.50	83.33 % 1,812.50	
19	DRAIN PIPE 200 MM DIAM. 65.0000	m	35.0000 2,275.00	25.0000 1,625.00	-28.57 % -650.00	60.0000 3,900.00	71.43 % 1,625.00	50.0000 3,250.00	42.86 % 975.00	
20	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 6.0000	m	100.0000 600.00	100.0000 600.00	0.00 % 0.00	300.0000 1,800.00	200.00 % 1,200.00	135.0000 810.00	35.00 % 210.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS
 01Y011
 PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE										
21	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 50.0000	m	100.0000 5,000.00	150.0000 7,500.00	50.00 % 2,500.00	194.0000 9,700.00	94.00 % 4,700.00	150.0000 7,500.00	50.00 % 2,500.00	
22	SCHEDULE C CULV. PIPE 600 MM DIAM. 49.0000	m	125.0000 6,125.00	180.0000 8,820.00	44.00 % 2,695.00	200.0000 9,800.00	60.00 % 3,675.00	250.0000 12,250.00	100.00 % 6,125.00	
23	SCHEDULE C CULV. PIPE 750 MM DIAM. 10.0000	m	185.0000 1,850.00	225.0000 2,250.00	21.62 % 400.00	300.0000 3,000.00	62.16 % 1,150.00	275.0000 2,750.00	48.65 % 900.00	
24	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 750 MM DIAM. 16.0000	m	200.0000 3,200.00	250.0000 4,000.00	25.00 % 800.00	350.0000 5,600.00	75.00 % 2,400.00	350.0000 5,600.00	75.00 % 2,400.00	
25	FLEXIBLE DRAINAGE MARKER 5.0000	EACH	50.0000 250.00	30.0000 150.00	-40.00 % -100.00	70.0000 350.00	40.00 % 100.00	25.0000 125.00	-50.00 % -125.00	
26	REMOVE AND RESET DROP INLET TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 3,000.00	1,000.0000 3,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	500.0000 1,500.00	-50.00 % -1,500.00	1,000.0000 3,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
STORM SEWER										
27	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	50.00 % 1,000.00	
STRUCTURE										
28	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 120.0000	m3	50.0000 6,000.00	40.0000 4,800.00	-20.00 % -1,200.00	18.0000 2,160.00	-64.00 % -3,840.00	30.0000 3,600.00	-40.00 % -2,400.00	
29	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		20,000.00	30,000.00	50.00 % 10,000.00	39,000.00	95.00 % 19,000.00	30,000.00	50.00 % 10,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS
 01Y011
 PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
30	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL									
	18.0000	m3	60.0000	50.0000	-16.67 %	40.0000	-33.33 %	75.0000	25.00 %	
			1,080.00	900.00	-180.00	720.00	-360.00	1,350.00	270.00	
31	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL									
	60.0000	m3	350.0000	2,200.0000	528.57 %	2,100.0000	500.00 %	2,200.0000	528.57 %	
			21,000.00	132,000.00	111,000.00	126,000.00	105,000.00	132,000.00	111,000.00	
32	CASING SHORING									
	6.0000	m	500.0000	900.0000	80.00 %	900.0000	80.00 %	900.0000	80.00 %	
			3,000.00	5,400.00	2,400.00	5,400.00	2,400.00	5,400.00	2,400.00	
33	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 1.525 DIAM. SHAFT									
	10.0000	m	800.0000	600.0000	-25.00 %	600.0000	-25.00 %	600.0000	-25.00 %	
			8,000.00	6,000.00	-2,000.00	6,000.00	-2,000.00	6,000.00	-2,000.00	
34	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 1.525 DIAM. SHAFT									
	5.0000	m	1,000.0000	900.0000	-10.00 %	900.0000	-10.00 %	900.0000	-10.00 %	
			5,000.00	4,500.00	-500.00	4,500.00	-500.00	4,500.00	-500.00	
35	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 1.525 DIAM. SHAFT									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	3,500.0000	250.00 %	3,500.0000	250.00 %	3,500.0000	250.00 %	
			2,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	
36	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR 1.525 DIAM. SHAFT									
		L.S.			-70.00 %		520.00 %		-99.99 %	
			10,000.00	3,000.00	-7,000.00	62,000.00	52,000.00	1.00	-9,999.00	
37	CONC. CLASS 28P FOR SHAFT									
	57.0000	m3	250.0000	350.0000	40.00 %	350.0000	40.00 %	350.0000	40.00 %	
			14,250.00	19,950.00	5,700.00	19,950.00	5,700.00	19,950.00	5,700.00	
38	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT									
	6200.0000	kg	1.2500	0.5000	-60.00 %	1.5000	20.00 %	0.5000	-60.00 %	
			7,750.00	3,100.00	-4,650.00	9,300.00	1,550.00	3,100.00	-4,650.00	
39	CSL ACCESS TUBE									
	166.0000	m	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	
			1,660.00	1,660.00	0.00	2,490.00	830.00	1,660.00	0.00	
40	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS
 01Y011
 PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE										
41	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 2900.0000	kg	1.2500 3,625.00	2.5000 7,250.00	100.00 % 3,625.00	1.4500 4,205.00	16.00 % 580.00	2.5000 7,250.00	100.00 % 3,625.00	
42	CONC. CLASS 28 FOR BRIDGE 55.0000	m3	600.0000 33,000.00	900.0000 49,500.00	50.00 % 16,500.00	1,100.0000 60,500.00	83.33 % 27,500.00	900.0000 49,500.00	50.00 % 16,500.00	
43	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1.00	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	
44	SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 90/145S WIDENING L.S.		180,000.00	285,000.00	105,000.00 58.33 %	265,000.00	85,000.00 47.22 %	300,000.00	120,000.00 66.67 %	
45	TRAFFIC BARRIER 114.0000	m	225.0000 25,650.00	275.0000 31,350.00	22.22 % 5,700.00	244.0000 27,816.00	8.44 % 2,166.00	275.0000 31,350.00	22.22 % 5,700.00	
SURFACING										
46	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 16040.0000	t	12.0000 192,480.00	12.8500 206,114.00	7.08 % 13,634.00	13.5000 216,540.00	12.50 % 24,060.00	12.5000 200,500.00	4.17 % 8,020.00	
47	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE - WASTE SITES 700.0000	t	12.0000 8,400.00	12.8500 8,995.00	7.08 % 595.00	12.0000 8,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	16.0000 11,200.00	33.33 % 2,800.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
48	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		6,340.00	6,340.00	0.00 %	6,340.00	0.00 %	6,340.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS
 01Y011
 PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
49	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 4190.0000	m3	250.0000 1,047,500.00	157.5000 659,925.00	-37.00 % -387,575.00	158.0000 662,020.00	-36.80 % -385,480.00	160.0000 670,400.00	-36.00 % -377,100.00	
50	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 76.0000	m2	225.0000 17,100.00	160.0000 12,160.00	-28.89 % -4,940.00	200.0000 15,200.00	-11.11 % -1,900.00	160.0000 12,160.00	-28.89 % -4,940.00	
51	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE 3780.0000	EACH	8.0000 30,240.00	9.8500 37,233.00	23.13 % 6,993.00	9.9000 37,422.00	23.75 % 7,182.00	10.0000 37,800.00	25.00 % 7,560.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
52	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-28 6340.0000	t	35.0000 221,900.00	34.0000 215,560.00	-2.86 % -6,340.00	32.7000 207,318.00	-6.57 % -14,582.00	33.0000 209,220.00	-5.71 % -12,680.00	
53	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		6,650.00	6,650.00	0.00 %	6,650.00	0.00 %	6,650.00	0.00 %	
54	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,760.00	2,760.00	0.00 %	2,760.00	0.00 %	2,760.00	0.00 %	
55	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 6800.0000	m	2.5000 17,000.00	4.0000 27,200.00	60.00 % 10,200.00	2.5000 17,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.5000 17,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
56	ESC LEAD 75.0000	DAY	200.0000 15,000.00	100.0000 7,500.00	-50.00 % -7,500.00	10.0000 750.00	-95.00 % -14,250.00	100.0000 7,500.00	-50.00 % -7,500.00	
57	SEEDING AND MULCHING 6.0700	ha	2,500.0000 15,175.00	3,000.0000 18,210.00	20.00 % 3,035.00	2,800.0000 16,996.00	12.00 % 1,821.00	2,800.0000 16,996.00	12.00 % 1,821.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS
 01Y011
 PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----	-----	4TH BIDDER	-----
	SCARSELLA BROS. INC.			PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.			GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.	
	19460 84TH AVE S			5802 CEMETERY RD			1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE	
	KENT WA 98032-1240			98223-7781			98801-1530	
	SEATTLE WA 981680697			ARLINGTON WA 982233393			WENATCHEE WA 988070598	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
58	SEEDING AND MULCHING - WASTE SITES									
	4.0000	ha	2,500.0000	3,000.0000	20.00 %	2,800.0000	12.00 %	2,800.0000	12.00 %	
			10,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	11,200.00	1,200.00	11,200.00	1,200.00	
59	SILT FENCE									
	230.0000	m	15.0000	16.2500	8.33 %	16.5000	10.00 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	
			3,450.00	3,737.50	287.50	3,795.00	345.00	2,300.00	-1,150.00	
60	STRAW BALE									
	60.0000	EACH	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	
			1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	1,200.00	0.00	900.00	-300.00	
61	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC										
62	EXTRUDED CURB									
	20.0000	m	80.0000	125.0000	56.25 %	59.0000	-26.25 %	32.0000	-60.00 %	
			1,600.00	2,500.00	900.00	1,180.00	-420.00	640.00	-960.00	
63	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	1,040.0000	-20.00 %	1,050.0000	-19.23 %	1,200.0000	-7.69 %	
			2,600.00	2,080.00	-520.00	2,100.00	-500.00	2,400.00	-200.00	
64	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,435.0000	-28.25 %	1,450.0000	-27.50 %	2,100.0000	5.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,435.00	-565.00	1,450.00	-550.00	2,100.00	100.00	
65	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	605.0000	21.00 %	600.0000	20.00 %	550.0000	10.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,210.00	210.00	1,200.00	200.00	1,100.00	100.00	
66	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4									
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	405.0000	-19.00 %	400.0000	-20.00 %	450.0000	-10.00 %	
			1,000.00	810.00	-190.00	800.00	-200.00	900.00	-100.00	
67	REMOVING AND RESETTNG BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	460.0000	m	19.0000	28.7000	51.05 %	29.0000	52.63 %	32.0000	68.42 %	
			8,740.00	13,202.00	4,462.00	13,340.00	4,600.00	14,720.00	5,980.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS
 01Y011
 PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
68	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 217.0000	m	75.0000 16,275.00	73.8000 16,014.60	-1.60 % -260.40	74.0000 16,058.00	-1.33 % -217.00	80.0000 17,360.00	6.67 % 1,085.00	
69	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 3621.0000	m	30.0000 108,630.00	33.3000 120,579.30	11.00 % 11,949.30	35.6000 128,907.60	18.67 % 20,277.60	35.0000 126,735.00	16.67 % 18,105.00	
70	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 5,000.00	2,250.0000 2,250.00	-55.00 % -2,750.00	2,250.0000 2,250.00	-55.00 % -2,750.00	3,500.0000 3,500.00	-30.00 % -1,500.00	
71	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		1.00	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	
72	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 54.0000	EACH	20.0000 1,080.00	21.5000 1,161.00	7.50 % 81.00	22.0000 1,188.00	10.00 % 108.00	25.0000 1,350.00	25.00 % 270.00	
73	PAINT LINE 6940.0000	m	0.4000 2,776.00	0.3700 2,567.80	-7.50 % -208.20	0.4000 2,776.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.4000 2,776.00	0.00 % 0.00	
74	INSET PLASTIC LINE 3290.0000	m	6.0000 19,740.00	2.7500 9,047.50	-54.17 % -10,692.50	2.8000 9,212.00	-53.33 % -10,528.00	2.7500 9,047.50	-54.17 % -10,692.50	
75	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - BLACKOUT TAPE 870.0000	m	6.0000 5,220.00	8.5000 7,395.00	41.67 % 2,175.00	12.0000 10,440.00	100.00 % 5,220.00	9.0000 7,830.00	50.00 % 2,610.00	
76	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 11340.0000	m	0.2500 2,835.00	0.8500 9,639.00	240.00 % 6,804.00	0.8500 9,639.00	240.00 % 6,804.00	1.0000 11,340.00	300.00 % 8,505.00	
77	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 7.0000	km	900.0000 6,300.00	800.0000 5,600.00	-11.11 % -700.00	1,500.0000 10,500.00	66.67 % 4,200.00	1,350.0000 9,450.00	50.00 % 3,150.00	
78	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		2,700.00	10,000.00	270.37 % 7,300.00	4,700.00	174.07 % 4,700.00	10,000.00	270.37 % 7,300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS
 01Y011
 PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
79	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM									
	30.0000	EACH	60.0000	30.0000	-50.00 %	80.0000	33.33 %	30.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,800.00	900.00	-900.00	2,400.00	600.00	900.00	-900.00	
80	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	1990.0000	HR	3.0000	1.5000	-50.00 %	0.1000	-96.67 %	1.5000	-50.00 %	
			5,970.00	2,985.00	-2,985.00	199.00	-5,771.00	2,985.00	-2,985.00	
81	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN - WASTE SITES									
	410.0000	HR	3.0000	1.5000	-50.00 %	0.1000	-96.67 %	1.5000	-50.00 %	
			1,230.00	615.00	-615.00	41.00	-1,189.00	615.00	-615.00	
82	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	7,500.0000	150.00 %	12,000.0000	300.00 %	7,500.0000	150.00 %	
			3,000.00	7,500.00	4,500.00	12,000.00	9,000.00	7,500.00	4,500.00	
83	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1990.0000	HR	4.0000	1.5000	-62.50 %	0.1000	-97.50 %	1.5000	-62.50 %	
			7,960.00	2,985.00	-4,975.00	199.00	-7,761.00	2,985.00	-4,975.00	
84	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGABLE MESSAGE SIGN-WASTE SITE									
	410.0000	HR	4.0000	2.0000	-50.00 %	0.1000	-97.50 %	2.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,640.00	820.00	-820.00	41.00	-1,599.00	820.00	-820.00	
85	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			-93.33 %		155.56 %		-88.89 %	
			4,500.00	300.00	-4,200.00	11,500.00	7,000.00	500.00	-4,000.00	
86	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DIVICES - WASTE SITES									
		L.S.			-40.00 %		100.00 %		0.00 %	
			500.00	300.00	-200.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	
87	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1590.0000	HR	32.0000	33.0000	3.13 %	35.0000	9.38 %	33.0000	3.13 %	
			50,880.00	52,470.00	1,590.00	55,650.00	4,770.00	52,470.00	1,590.00	
88	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR - WASTE SITES									
	410.0000	HR	32.0000	33.0000	3.13 %	35.0000	9.38 %	33.0000	3.13 %	
			13,120.00	13,530.00	410.00	14,350.00	1,230.00	13,530.00	410.00	
89	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	150.0000	DAY	45.0000	40.0000	-11.11 %	1.0000	-97.78 %	40.0000	-11.11 %	
			6,750.00	6,000.00	-750.00	150.00	-6,600.00	6,000.00	-750.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS
 01Y011
 PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
90	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR												
	1200.0000	HR	33.0000	35.0000	6.06 %	0.1000	-99.70 %	35.0000	6.06 %				
			39,600.00	42,000.00	2,400.00	120.00	-39,480.00	42,000.00	2,400.00				
91	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A												
	30.0000	m2	130.0000	140.0000	7.69 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	140.0000	7.69 %				
			3,900.00	4,200.00	300.00	0.00	-3,900.00	4,200.00	300.00				
92	BARRIER DELINEATOR												
	35.0000	EACH	15.0000	12.2000	-18.67 %	4.0000	-73.33 %	5.0000	-66.67 %				
			525.00	427.00	-98.00	140.00	-385.00	175.00	-350.00				
OTHER ITEMS													
93	REMOVING AND RESETTING SPECIAL ELK FENCE												
	30.0000	m	100.0000	200.0000	100.00 %	72.0000	-28.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %				
			3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	2,160.00	-840.00	3,000.00	0.00				
94	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL												
	270.0000	m3	20.0000	10.0000	-50.00 %	12.0000	-40.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %				
			5,400.00	2,700.00	-2,700.00	3,240.00	-2,160.00	2,700.00	-2,700.00				
95	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B												
	41.0000	m2	20.0000	5.0000	-75.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %	5.0000	-75.00 %				
			820.00	205.00	-615.00	902.00	82.00	205.00	-615.00				
96	STRUCTURE SURVEYING												
		L.S.			87.50 %		25.00 %		87.50 %				
			8,000.00	15,000.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	15,000.00	7,000.00				
97	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL												
	32.1000	m2	4,540.0000	300.0000	-93.39 %	290.0000	-93.61 %	450.0000	-90.09 %				
			145,734.00	9,630.00	-136,104.00	9,309.00	-136,425.00	14,445.00	-131,289.00				
98	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL												
	46.0000	m3	64.0000	50.0000	-21.88 %	45.0000	-29.69 %	65.0000	1.56 %				
			2,944.00	2,300.00	-644.00	2,070.00	-874.00	2,990.00	46.00				
99	TRAINING												
	1000.0000	HR	2.0000	3.0000	50.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %				
			2,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	0.00				

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 * * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/16/2003
 TIME: 13:00

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS
 01Y011
 PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
100	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	2,000.00		
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		
102	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
103	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-83.33 %			-83.33 %	-83.33 %
			3,000.00	500.00	-2,500.00	500.00	-2,500.00	500.00	-2,500.00
104	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION								
	54.1000	m2	15.0000	5.0000	-66.67 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	6.0000	-60.00 %
			811.50	270.50	-541.00	541.00	-270.50	324.60	-486.90
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,324,282.50</u>	<u>\$3,132,267.57</u>	<u>-5.78%</u>	<u>\$3,282,851.50</u>	<u>-1.25%</u>	<u>\$3,525,193.10</u>	<u>6.04%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,324,282.50</u>	<u>\$3,132,267.57</u>	<u>-5.78%</u>	<u>\$3,282,851.50</u>	<u>-1.25%</u>	<u>\$3,525,193.10</u>	<u>6.04%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 090			
TITLE : I 90	M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, IN	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS	829 EVANS ROAD	12011 NE MARX ST	2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD
01Y011	99403-9701	97220-1061	MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022
PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)	CLARKSTON WA 994030490	PORTLAND OR 972940476	AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519
COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION													
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			68.19 %			75.38 %			28.57 %		
			210,000.00	353,194.00	143,194.00	368,303.61	158,303.61	270,000.00	60,000.00				
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING												
	7.6000	ha	6,000.0000	25,000.0000	316.67 %	4,176.1600	-30.40 %	2,500.0000	-58.33 %				
			45,600.00	190,000.00	144,400.00	31,738.82	-13,861.18	19,000.00	-26,600.00				
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.			300.00 %			36.53 %			144.00 %		
			750.00	3,000.00	2,250.00	1,024.00	274.00	1,830.00	1,080.00				
4	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/145S	L.S.			40.00 %			24.80 %			120.00 %		
			25,000.00	35,000.00	10,000.00	31,200.00	6,200.00	55,000.00	30,000.00				
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT												
	6215.0000	m2	4.0000	10.0000	150.00 %	3.8000	-5.00 %	1.0000	-75.00 %				
			24,860.00	62,150.00	37,290.00	23,617.00	-1,243.00	6,215.00	-18,645.00				
6	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER												
	4.3000	m	20.0000	5.0000	-75.00 %	39.3500	96.75 %	7.5000	-62.50 %				
			86.00	21.50	-64.50	169.21	83.21	32.25	-53.75				
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL												
	487.0000	m	5.0000	6.5000	30.00 %	7.3500	47.00 %	6.2500	25.00 %				
			2,435.00	3,165.50	730.50	3,579.45	1,144.45	3,043.75	608.75				
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR												
	9.0000	EACH	150.0000	200.0000	33.33 %	105.0000	-30.00 %	148.0000	-1.33 %				
			1,350.00	1,800.00	450.00	945.00	-405.00	1,332.00	-18.00				
9	REMOVING PAINT LINE												
	10410.0000	m	1.5000	1.5000	0.00 %	1.3700	-8.67 %	1.3500	-10.00 %				
			15,615.00	15,615.00	0.00	14,261.70	-1,353.30	14,053.50	-1,561.50				
10	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			50.00 %			-24.00 %			-75.00 %		
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	760.00	-240.00	250.00	-750.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS
 01Y011
 PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, IN 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12011 NE MARX ST 97220-1061 PORTLAND OR 972940476 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
GRADING													
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 82010.0000	m3	5.4000 442,854.00	6.0000 492,060.00	11.11 % 49,206.00	9.7400 798,777.40	80.37 % 355,923.40	4.2000 344,442.00	-22.22 % -98,412.00				
12	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 88.0000	t	25.0000 2,200.00	19.0000 1,672.00	-24.00 % -528.00	12.1300 1,067.44	-51.48 % -1,132.56	10.0000 880.00	-60.00 % -1,320.00				
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 32310.0000	m3	1.5000 48,465.00	1.0000 32,310.00	-33.33 % -16,155.00	1.9800 63,973.80	32.00 % 15,508.80	0.5000 16,155.00	-66.67 % -32,310.00				
DRAINAGE													
14	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 6,000.00	1,500.0000 6,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,180.0000 4,720.00	-21.33 % -1,280.00	1,900.0000 7,600.00	26.67 % 1,600.00				
15	QUARRY SPALLS 57.0000	t	38.0000 2,166.00	35.0000 1,995.00	-7.89 % -171.00	16.7500 954.75	-55.92 % -1,211.25	80.0000 4,560.00	110.53 % 2,394.00				
16	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 100 MM DIAM. 450.0000	m	25.0000 11,250.00	30.0000 13,500.00	20.00 % 2,250.00	80.0500 36,022.50	220.20 % 24,772.50	29.0000 13,050.00	16.00 % 1,800.00				
17	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 200 MM DIAM. 22.0000	m	40.0000 880.00	30.0000 660.00	-25.00 % -220.00	86.6400 1,906.08	116.60 % 1,026.08	52.0000 1,144.00	30.00 % 264.00				
18	DRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM. 72.5000	m	30.0000 2,175.00	25.0000 1,812.50	-16.67 % -362.50	137.8200 9,991.95	359.40 % 7,816.95	53.0000 3,842.50	76.67 % 1,667.50				
19	DRAIN PIPE 200 MM DIAM. 65.0000	m	35.0000 2,275.00	25.0000 1,625.00	-28.57 % -650.00	154.2300 10,024.95	340.66 % 7,749.95	63.0000 4,095.00	80.00 % 1,820.00				
20	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 6.0000	m	100.0000 600.00	200.0000 1,200.00	100.00 % 600.00	160.8800 965.28	60.88 % 365.28	280.0000 1,680.00	180.00 % 1,080.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS
 01Y011
 PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, IN 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12011 NE MARX ST 97220-1061 PORTLAND OR 972940476 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE													
21	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 50.0000	m	100.0000 5,000.00	200.0000 10,000.00	100.00 % 5,000.00	186.9600 9,348.00	86.96 % 4,348.00	160.0000 8,000.00	60.00 % 3,000.00				
22	SCHEDULE C CULV. PIPE 600 MM DIAM. 49.0000	m	125.0000 6,125.00	175.0000 8,575.00	40.00 % 2,450.00	223.1500 10,934.35	78.52 % 4,809.35	90.0000 4,410.00	-28.00 % -1,715.00				
23	SCHEDULE C CULV. PIPE 750 MM DIAM. 10.0000	m	185.0000 1,850.00	250.0000 2,500.00	35.14 % 650.00	265.6800 2,656.80	43.61 % 806.80	150.0000 1,500.00	-18.92 % -350.00				
24	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 750 MM DIAM. 16.0000	m	200.0000 3,200.00	200.0000 3,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	292.0300 4,672.48	46.01 % 1,472.48	250.0000 4,000.00	25.00 % 800.00				
25	FLEXIBLE DRAINAGE MARKER 5.0000	EACH	50.0000 250.00	25.0000 125.00	-50.00 % -125.00	89.9000 449.50	79.80 % 199.50	30.0000 150.00	-40.00 % -100.00				
26	REMOVE AND RESET DROP INLET TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 3,000.00	850.0000 2,550.00	-15.00 % -450.00	446.0000 1,338.00	-55.40 % -1,662.00	1,220.0000 3,660.00	22.00 % 660.00				
STORM SEWER													
27	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	1,800.0000 3,600.00	80.00 % 1,600.00	988.0000 1,976.00	-1.20 % -24.00	732.0000 1,464.00	-26.80 % -536.00				
STRUCTURE													
28	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 120.0000	m3	50.0000 6,000.00	20.0000 2,400.00	-60.00 % -3,600.00	47.6200 5,714.40	-4.76 % -285.60	16.0000 1,920.00	-68.00 % -4,080.00				
29	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		20,000.00	30,000.00	50.00 % 10,000.00	32,240.00	61.20 % 12,240.00	1,800.00	-91.00 % -18,200.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS
 01Y011
 PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, IN 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12011 NE MARX ST 97220-1061 PORTLAND OR 972940476 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE													
30	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL												
	18.0000	m3	60.0000	67.0000	11.67 %	77.0300	28.38 %	82.0000	36.67 %				
			1,080.00	1,206.00	126.00	1,386.54	306.54	1,476.00	396.00				
31	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL												
	60.0000	m3	350.0000	2,200.0000	528.57 %	2,288.0000	553.71 %	2,100.0000	500.00 %				
			21,000.00	132,000.00	111,000.00	137,280.00	116,280.00	126,000.00	105,000.00				
32	CASING SHORING												
	6.0000	m	500.0000	900.0000	80.00 %	936.0000	87.20 %	900.0000	80.00 %				
			3,000.00	5,400.00	2,400.00	5,616.00	2,616.00	5,400.00	2,400.00				
33	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 1.525 DIAM. SHAFT												
	10.0000	m	800.0000	600.0000	-25.00 %	624.0000	-22.00 %	600.0000	-25.00 %				
			8,000.00	6,000.00	-2,000.00	6,240.00	-1,760.00	6,000.00	-2,000.00				
34	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 1.525 DIAM. SHAFT												
	5.0000	m	1,000.0000	900.0000	-10.00 %	936.0000	-6.40 %	600.0000	-40.00 %				
			5,000.00	4,500.00	-500.00	4,680.00	-320.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00				
35	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 1.525 DIAM. SHAFT												
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	3,500.0000	250.00 %	3,640.0000	264.00 %	3,500.0000	250.00 %				
			2,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	7,280.00	5,280.00	7,000.00	5,000.00				
36	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR 1.525 DIAM. SHAFT												
		L.S.			-99.99 %		-99.99 %		-88.00 %				
			10,000.00	1.00	-9,999.00	1.04	-9,998.96	1,200.00	-8,800.00				
37	CONC. CLASS 28P FOR SHAFT												
	57.0000	m3	250.0000	350.0000	40.00 %	364.0000	45.60 %	350.0000	40.00 %				
			14,250.00	19,950.00	5,700.00	20,748.00	6,498.00	19,950.00	5,700.00				
38	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT												
	6200.0000	kg	1.2500	0.5000	-60.00 %	0.5200	-58.40 %	2.6500	112.00 %				
			7,750.00	3,100.00	-4,650.00	3,224.00	-4,526.00	16,430.00	8,680.00				
39	CSL ACCESS TUBE												
	166.0000	m	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	10.4000	4.00 %	16.0000	60.00 %				
			1,660.00	1,660.00	0.00	1,726.40	66.40	2,656.00	996.00				
40	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00					

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS
 01Y011
 PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, IN 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12011 NE MARX ST 97220-1061 PORTLAND OR 972940476 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE										
41	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 2900.0000	kg	1.2500 3,625.00	2.5000 7,250.00	100.00 % 3,625.00	2.6000 7,540.00	108.00 % 3,915.00	1.2200 3,538.00	-2.40 % -87.00	
42	CONC. CLASS 28 FOR BRIDGE 55.0000	m3	600.0000 33,000.00	900.0000 49,500.00	50.00 % 16,500.00	936.0000 51,480.00	56.00 % 18,480.00	1,010.0000 55,550.00	68.33 % 22,550.00	
43	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1.00	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	
44	SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 90/145S WIDENING L.S.		180,000.00	270,000.00	50.00 % 90,000.00	296,400.00	64.67 % 116,400.00	150,500.00	-16.39 % -29,500.00	
45	TRAFFIC BARRIER 114.0000	m	225.0000 25,650.00	275.0000 31,350.00	22.22 % 5,700.00	286.0000 32,604.00	27.11 % 6,954.00	191.0000 21,774.00	-15.11 % -3,876.00	
SURFACING										
46	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 16040.0000	t	12.0000 192,480.00	11.5000 184,460.00	-4.17 % -8,020.00	13.5000 216,540.00	12.50 % 24,060.00	9.3500 149,974.00	-22.08 % -42,506.00	
47	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE - WASTE SITES 700.0000	t	12.0000 8,400.00	11.5000 8,050.00	-4.17 % -350.00	13.5000 9,450.00	12.50 % 1,050.00	10.0000 7,000.00	-16.67 % -1,400.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
48	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		6,340.00	6,340.00	0.00 %	6,340.00	0.00 %	6,340.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS
 01Y011
 PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, IN 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12011 NE MARX ST 97220-1061 PORTLAND OR 972940476 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT													
49	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT												
	4190.0000	m3	250.0000	184.0000	-26.40 %	172.9500	-30.82 %	167.0000	-33.20 %				
			1,047,500.00	770,960.00	-276,540.00	724,660.50	-322,839.50	699,730.00	-347,770.00				
50	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB												
	76.0000	m2	225.0000	160.0000	-28.89 %	168.7900	-24.98 %	185.0000	-17.78 %				
			17,100.00	12,160.00	-4,940.00	12,828.04	-4,271.96	14,060.00	-3,040.00				
51	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE												
	3780.0000	EACH	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	10.2400	28.00 %	9.8500	23.13 %				
			30,240.00	26,460.00	-3,780.00	38,707.20	8,467.20	37,233.00	6,993.00				
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT													
52	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-28												
	6340.0000	t	35.0000	33.0000	-5.71 %	34.3400	-1.89 %	34.0000	-2.86 %				
			221,900.00	209,220.00	-12,680.00	217,715.60	-4,184.40	215,560.00	-6,340.00				
53	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			6,650.00	6,650.00		6,650.00		6,650.00					
54	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			2,760.00	2,760.00		2,760.00		2,760.00					
55	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL												
	6800.0000	m	2.5000	5.0000	100.00 %	2.6000	4.00 %	2.7500	10.00 %				
			17,000.00	34,000.00	17,000.00	17,680.00	680.00	18,700.00	1,700.00				
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
56	ESC LEAD												
	75.0000	DAY	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	85.0000	-57.50 %	50.0000	-75.00 %				
			15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	6,375.00	-8,625.00	3,750.00	-11,250.00				
57	SEEDING AND MULCHING												
	6.0700	ha	2,500.0000	4,700.0000	88.00 %	4,935.0000	97.40 %	2,650.0000	6.00 %				
			15,175.00	28,529.00	13,354.00	29,955.45	14,780.45	16,085.50	910.50				

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS
 01Y011
 PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, IN 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12011 NE MARX ST 97220-1061 PORTLAND OR 972940476 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
58	SEEDING AND MULCHING - WASTE SITES												
	4.0000	ha	2,500.0000	4,700.0000	88.00 %	4,935.0000	97.40 %	2,650.0000	6.00 %				
			10,000.00	18,800.00	8,800.00	19,740.00	9,740.00	10,600.00	600.00				
59	SILT FENCE												
	230.0000	m	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	9.7800	-34.80 %	15.0000	0.00 %				
			3,450.00	2,300.00	-1,150.00	2,249.40	-1,200.60	3,450.00	0.00				
60	STRAW BALE												
	60.0000	EACH	20.0000	13.0000	-35.00 %	12.0000	-40.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %				
			1,200.00	780.00	-420.00	720.00	-480.00	600.00	-600.00				
61	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.												
			7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %				
TRAFFIC													
62	EXTRUDED CURB												
	20.0000	m	80.0000	150.0000	87.50 %	29.5200	-63.10 %	40.0000	-50.00 %				
			1,600.00	3,000.00	1,400.00	590.40	-1,009.60	800.00	-800.00				
63	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1												
	2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	1,150.0000	-11.54 %	1,942.5000	49.42 %	1,100.0000	-15.38 %				
			2,600.00	2,300.00	-300.00	3,885.00	1,285.00	2,200.00	-400.00				
64	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL												
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	0.00 %	1,942.5000	-2.88 %	1,519.0000	-24.05 %				
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	1,942.50	-57.50	1,519.00	-481.00				
65	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1												
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	550.0000	10.00 %	630.0000	26.00 %	640.0000	28.00 %				
			1,000.00	1,100.00	100.00	1,260.00	260.00	1,280.00	280.00				
66	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4												
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	450.0000	-10.00 %	577.5000	15.50 %	425.0000	-15.00 %				
			1,000.00	900.00	-100.00	1,155.00	155.00	850.00	-150.00				
67	REMOVING AND RESETTNG BEAM GUARDRAIL												
	460.0000	m	19.0000	32.0000	68.42 %	21.0000	10.53 %	31.0000	63.16 %				
			8,740.00	14,720.00	5,980.00	9,660.00	920.00	14,260.00	5,520.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS
 01Y011
 PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, IN 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12011 NE MARX ST 97220-1061 PORTLAND OR 972940476 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
68	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 217.0000	m	75.0000 16,275.00	22.0000 4,774.00	-70.67 % -11,501.00	23.1000 5,012.70	-69.20 % -11,262.30	78.0000 16,926.00	4.00 % 651.00				
69	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 3621.0000	m	30.0000 108,630.00	38.5000 139,408.50	28.33 % 30,778.50	40.4300 146,397.03	34.77 % 37,767.03	35.0000 126,735.00	16.67 % 18,105.00				
70	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 5,000.00	3,500.0000 3,500.00	-30.00 % -1,500.00	3,675.0000 3,675.00	-26.50 % -1,325.00	2,381.0000 2,381.00	-52.38 % -2,619.00				
71	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		1.00	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %				
72	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 54.0000	EACH	20.0000 1,080.00	25.0000 1,350.00	25.00 % 270.00	24.3600 1,315.44	21.80 % 235.44	24.0000 1,296.00	20.00 % 216.00				
73	PAINT LINE 6940.0000	m	0.4000 2,776.00	0.3700 2,567.80	-7.50 % -208.20	0.3900 2,706.60	-2.50 % -69.40	0.3900 2,706.60	-2.50 % -69.40				
74	INSET PLASTIC LINE 3290.0000	m	6.0000 19,740.00	2.7500 9,047.50	-54.17 % -10,692.50	2.8900 9,508.10	-51.83 % -10,231.90	2.9000 9,541.00	-51.67 % -10,199.00				
75	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - BLACKOUT TAPE 870.0000	m	6.0000 5,220.00	8.5000 7,395.00	41.67 % 2,175.00	8.9300 7,769.10	48.83 % 2,549.10	9.0000 7,830.00	50.00 % 2,610.00				
76	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 11340.0000	m	0.2500 2,835.00	0.8500 9,639.00	240.00 % 6,804.00	0.8900 10,092.60	256.00 % 7,257.60	0.5000 5,670.00	100.00 % 2,835.00				
77	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 7.0000	km	900.0000 6,300.00	1,000.0000 7,000.00	11.11 % 700.00	630.0000 4,410.00	-30.00 % -1,890.00	530.0000 3,710.00	-41.11 % -2,590.00				
78	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		2,700.00	11,000.00	307.41 % 8,300.00	580.56 % 18,375.00	15,675.00	10,570.00	291.48 % 7,870.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS
 01Y011
 PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, IN 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12011 NE MARX ST 97220-1061 PORTLAND OR 972940476 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
79	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM												
	30.0000	EACH	60.0000	30.0000	-50.00 %	30.0000	32.0000	-46.67 %	30.0000	30.0000	-50.00 %	32.0000	-46.67 %
			1,800.00	900.00	-900.00	900.00	960.00	-840.00	900.00	900.00	-900.00	960.00	-840.00
80	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN												
	1990.0000	HR	3.0000	1.5000	-50.00 %	1.5000	1.6000	-46.67 %	1.5000	1.5000	-50.00 %	1.6000	-46.67 %
			5,970.00	2,985.00	-2,985.00	2,985.00	3,184.00	-2,786.00	2,985.00	2,985.00	-2,985.00	3,184.00	-2,786.00
81	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN - WASTE SITES												
	410.0000	HR	3.0000	1.5000	-50.00 %	1.5000	1.6000	-46.67 %	1.5000	1.5000	-50.00 %	1.6000	-46.67 %
			1,230.00	615.00	-615.00	615.00	656.00	-574.00	615.00	615.00	-615.00	656.00	-574.00
82	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN												
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	7,500.0000	150.00 %	7,500.0000	7,939.0000	164.63 %	7,500.0000	7,500.0000	150.00 %	7,939.0000	164.63 %
			3,000.00	7,500.00	4,500.00	7,500.00	7,939.00	4,939.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,500.00	7,939.00	4,939.00
83	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN												
	1990.0000	HR	4.0000	1.5000	-62.50 %	1.5000	1.6000	-60.00 %	1.5000	1.5000	-62.50 %	1.6000	-60.00 %
			7,960.00	2,985.00	-4,975.00	2,985.00	3,184.00	-4,776.00	2,985.00	2,985.00	-4,975.00	3,184.00	-4,776.00
84	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGABLE MESSAGE SIGN-WASTE SITE												
	410.0000	HR	4.0000	2.0000	-50.00 %	1.5000	2.1000	-47.50 %	1.5000	1.5000	-62.50 %	2.1000	-47.50 %
			1,640.00	820.00	-820.00	615.00	861.00	-779.00	615.00	615.00	-1,025.00	861.00	-779.00
85	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES												
		L.S.			-93.33 %			-92.93 %			-93.33 %		-92.93 %
			4,500.00	300.00	-4,200.00	300.00	318.00	-4,182.00	300.00	300.00	-4,200.00	318.00	-4,182.00
86	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DIVICES - WASTE SITES												
		L.S.			-40.00 %			-36.40 %			-40.00 %		-36.40 %
			500.00	300.00	-200.00	300.00	318.00	-182.00	300.00	300.00	-200.00	318.00	-182.00
87	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR												
	1590.0000	HR	32.0000	33.0000	3.13 %	33.0000	34.0000	6.25 %	33.0000	33.0000	3.13 %	34.0000	6.25 %
			50,880.00	52,470.00	1,590.00	52,470.00	54,060.00	3,180.00	52,470.00	52,470.00	1,590.00	54,060.00	3,180.00
88	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR - WASTE SITES												
	410.0000	HR	32.0000	33.0000	3.13 %	33.0000	35.0000	9.38 %	33.0000	33.0000	3.13 %	35.0000	9.38 %
			13,120.00	13,530.00	410.00	13,530.00	14,350.00	1,230.00	13,530.00	13,530.00	410.00	14,350.00	1,230.00
89	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE												
	150.0000	DAY	45.0000	40.0000	-11.11 %	40.0000	43.0000	-4.44 %	40.0000	40.0000	-11.11 %	43.0000	-4.44 %
			6,750.00	6,000.00	-750.00	6,000.00	6,450.00	-300.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	-750.00	6,450.00	-300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS
 01Y011
 PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, IN 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12011 NE MARX ST 97220-1061 PORTLAND OR 972940476 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
90	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR												
	1200.0000	HR	33.0000	35.0000	6.06 %	35.0000	37.0000	6.06 %	37.0000	12.12 %			
			39,600.00	42,000.00	2,400.00	42,000.00	44,400.00	2,400.00	44,400.00	4,800.00			
91	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A												
	30.0000	m2	130.0000	140.0000	7.69 %	140.0000	148.0000	7.69 %	148.0000	13.85 %			
			3,900.00	4,200.00	300.00	4,200.00	4,440.00	300.00	4,440.00	540.00			
92	BARRIER DELINEATOR												
	35.0000	EACH	15.0000	5.0000	-66.67 %	30.0000	13.0000	100.00 %	13.0000	-13.33 %			
			525.00	175.00	-350.00	1,050.00	455.00	525.00	455.00	-70.00			
OTHER ITEMS													
93	REMOVING AND RESETTNG SPECIAL ELK FENCE												
	30.0000	m	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	183.7500	250.0000	83.75 %	250.0000	150.00 %			
			3,000.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00	5,512.50	7,500.00	2,512.50	7,500.00	4,500.00			
94	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL												
	270.0000	m3	20.0000	8.0000	-60.00 %	20.9200	6.0000	4.60 %	6.0000	-70.00 %			
			5,400.00	2,160.00	-3,240.00	5,648.40	1,620.00	248.40	1,620.00	-3,780.00			
95	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B												
	41.0000	m2	20.0000	500.0000	2,400.00 %	9.6900	45.0000	-51.55 %	45.0000	125.00 %			
			820.00	20,500.00	19,680.00	397.29	1,845.00	-422.71	1,845.00	1,025.00			
96	STRUCTURE SURVEYING												
		L.S.			68.75 %			22.50 %		62.50 %			
			8,000.00	13,500.00	5,500.00	9,800.00	13,000.00	1,800.00	13,000.00	5,000.00			
97	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL												
	32.1000	m2	4,540.0000	410.0000	-90.97 %	214.6200	300.0000	-95.27 %	300.0000	-93.39 %			
			145,734.00	13,161.00	-132,573.00	6,889.30	9,630.00	-138,844.70	9,630.00	-136,104.00			
98	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL												
	46.0000	m3	64.0000	85.0000	32.81 %	36.3300	28.0000	-43.23 %	28.0000	-56.25 %			
			2,944.00	3,910.00	966.00	1,671.18	1,288.00	-1,272.82	1,288.00	-1,656.00			
99	TRAINING												
	1000.0000	HR	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	2.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %			
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	3,000.00	1,000.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006637 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2151
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 HIGHLINE CANAL TO ELK HEIGHTS
 01Y011
 PROJECT : , IM-0902(195)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 30 2003
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2003

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
M. A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, IN 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12011 NE MARX ST 97220-1061 PORTLAND OR 972940476 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
100	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	2,000.00		
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		
102	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
103	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-83.33 %			-80.00 %	-75.00 %
			3,000.00	500.00	-2,500.00	600.00	-2,400.00	750.00	-2,250.00
104	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION								
	54.1000	m2	15.0000	2.0000	-86.67 %	3.5900	-76.07 %	15.0000	0.00 %
			811.50	108.20	-703.30	194.22	-617.28	811.50	0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,324,282.50</u>	<u>\$3,576,943.50</u>	<u>7.60%</u>	<u>\$3,777,332.99</u>	<u>13.63%</u>	<u>\$2,816,875.60</u>	<u>-15.26%</u>
LOW BIDDER REJECTED									
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,324,282.50</u>	<u>\$3,576,943.50</u>	<u>7.60%</u>	<u>\$3,777,332.99</u>	<u>13.63%</u>	<u>\$2,816,875.60</u>	<u>-15.26%</u>
LOW BIDDER REJECTED									